
InState Out of State InState Out of State
Tuition and Fees 6,696$        17,226$       7,896$         18,426$       
Books & Supplies 1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         
Room & Board 7,680$        7,680$        9,196$         9,196$         
Transportation 2,581$         2,581$         3,705$        3,705$        
Personal & Miscellaneous 5,473$         5,473$         5,857$         5,857$         

20,334$      25,599$      23,958$       29,223$      

InState Out of State InState Out of State InState Out of State InState Out of State
Tuition and Fees 4,535$         4,500$        4,535$         4,500$        5,435$         4,500$        5,435$         5,400$        
Books & Supplies 1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         1,252$         
Room & Board 9,196$         9,196$         9,196$         9,196$         9,196$         9,196$         9,196$         9,196$         
Transportation 2,779$         2,779$         2,779$         2,779$         2,779$         2,779$         3,705$        3,705$        
Personal & Miscellaneous 4,739$         4,739$         4,739$         4,739$         4,739$         4,739$         5,857$         5,857$         

22,501$       22,466$      22,501$       22,466$      23,401$       22,466$      25,445$      25,410$       

InState Out of State InState Out of State InState Out of State InState Out of State
Tuition and Fees 9,670$        21,253$       8,350$        18,880$       22,674$       45,878$       11,143$         24,727$       
Books & Supplies 1,669$         1,669$         1,252$         1,252$         1,669$         1,669$         1,669$         1,669$         
Room & Board 10,240$      10,240$      7,680$        7,680$        10,240$      10,240$      12,261$        12,261$        
Transportation 3,441$         3,441$         2,581$         2,581$         3,441$         3,441$         4,940$        4,940$        
Personal & Miscellaneous 7,297$         7,297$         5,473$         5,473$         5,449$        5,449$        7,809$        7,809$        

32,317$        43,900$      25,336$       35,866$       43,473$       66,677$       37,822$       51,406$       

School of Nursing Gradute Studies 9 Hrs 
Sum, Fall & Spring

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

These amounts are estimates only and your actual expenses will vary.  The number of hours you take and how you live will have a major impact on your expenses. You are 
encouraged to live conservatively and to borrow money wisely.  This information is based on the best data available at the current time.  This information i subject to change.

Based on 9 hrs Fall & Spring

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

Traditional BSN Track 15 
Hrs Fall & Spring

RN-BSN Track 15 Hrs Fall 
& Spring

2nd Degree BNS Track 20 
Hrs Sum, Fall & Spring

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

Clinical Laboratory 
Sciences

Clinical Services 
Management

Clinical Practice 
Management

Rehabilitation Counseling, 
Dr. of Science-Physical 
Therapy & Transitional 

Dr. of PT Pathway

Distance Learning

Estimated Cost of Attendance By School 2012-13

Allied Health Sciences
Traditional Programs Undergrad Graduate
Based on 15 hrs Fall & Spring



InState Out of State InState Out of State
Tuition and Fees 3,696$        10,014$       4,918$         12,342$       
Books & Supplies 1,252$         1,252$         1,669$         1,669$         
Room & Board 9,196$         9,196$         7,680$        7,680$        
Transportation 3,705$        3,705$        2,581$         2,581$         
Personal & Miscellaneous 5,857$         5,857$         5,473$         5,473$         

23,706$      30,024$      22,321$       29,745$       

School of Pharmacy

In State Out of State In State Out of State In State Out of State In State Out of State
9 Months 9 Months 9 Months 12 Months 9 Months 9 Months 12 Months 12 Months

Tuition 14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      
Fees 2,254$        2,254$        2,162$         1,987$         2,254$        2,254$        2,162$         1,987$         
Books & Supplies 1,759$         1,639$         1,266$         669$           1,759$         1,639$         1,266$         669$           
Room & Board 14,150$        12,735$        16,980$       15,565$       14,150$        12,735$        16,980$       15,565$       
Transportation 3,480$        3,132$         4,176$         3,828$         3,480$        3,132$         4,176$         3,828$         
Personal & Miscellaneous 7,000$       6,300$        8,400$        7,700$        7,000$       6,300$        8,400$        7,700$        
Additional Expenses -$           520$           520$           5,000$       -$           520$           520$           5,000$       

42,693$      40,630$      47,554$       48,799$       42,693$      40,630$      47,554$       48,799$       Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

These amounts are estimates only and your actual expenses will vary.  The number of hours you take and how you live will have a major impact on your expenses. You are 
encouraged to live conservatively and to borrow money wisely.  This information is based on the best data available at the current time.  This information i subject to change.

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year

Based on 42 Hours Based on 41 Hours Based on 42 Hours Based on 52 Hours

Estimated Cost of Attendance By School 2012-13

Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

Based on 9 Hrs in Fall & 
Spring, 

Based on 6 Hrs in 
Summer, 9 Hrs in Fall & 

Spring



School of Medicine First Year Second Year Third Year
Third Year 
(away)

Fourth Year
Fourth Year 
(away)

10 Months 9 Months 12 Months 12 Months 11 Months 11 Months
Tuition 14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      
Fees 2,254$        2,254$        2,162$         2,162$         1,987$         1,987$         
Books & Supplies 1,759$         1,639$         1,266$         1,266$         669$           669$           
Room & Board 14,150$        12,735$        16,980$       17,914$        15,565$       16,421$        
Transportation 3,480$        3,132$         4,176$         4,406$        3,828$         4,039$        
Personal & Miscellaneous 7,000$       6,300$        8,400$        8,760$        7,700$        6,347$         
Additional Expenses -$           520$           520$           520$           5,000$       5,000$       

42,693$      40,630$      47,554$       49,078$      48,799$       48,513$        
Out of State students will be charged an additional $13,100 per year.

First Year Second Year Third Year Fourth Year

10 Months 9 Months 12 Months 11 Months

Tuition 14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      14,050$      
Fees 2,544$        2,544$        2,412$         2,237$         
Books & Supplies 1,599$         1,639$         1,266$         669$           
Room & Board 14,150$        12,735$        16,980$       15,565$       
Transportation 3,480$        3,132$         4,176$         3,828$         
Personal & Miscellaneous 7,000$       6,300$        8,400$        7,700$        
Additional Expenses -$           520$           520$           5,000$       

42,823$       40,920$     47,804$      49,049$      
Out of State students will be charged an additional $13,100 per year.

These amounts are estimates only and your actual expenses will vary.  The number of hours you take and how you live will have a major impact on your expenses. You are 
encouraged to live conservatively and to borrow money wisely.  This information is based on the best data available at the current time.  This information i subject to change.

Estimated Cost of Attendance By School 2012-13

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

Paul L Foster
 School of Medicine

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance


